RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI,

JAFFARPUR, NEW DELHI-73

No. RTRMH/II/10/C.Supp.Deptt/(3)/2012-13

NOTIFICATION

To,

All buyer /firms

Sub: Notification for public auction for disposal of condemned X- Ray machine with accessories

Reference: Public auction reference no. RTRMH/II/10/C.Supp.Deptt/(3)/2012-13 Dated 26/09/2018

Medical Superintendent, Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital invites Pubic Auction for Disposal of Condemned T6R (500mA) SIEMENS X-ray Machine with accessories. Interested buyers/firms can take part in the public auction and register their details in the scheduled date and time subject to terms and conditions.

S	Description	Details
No.		
1.	Buyer Registration Fee	Rs- 100/- (Non Refundable)
2.	Date, Time & Venue for Buyers	Date: 23/10/2018, Time: 11:00 AM
	Registration	
		Venue: R. No. 34, CT Branch, Admin Block.
3.	Date, Time & Venue for Public Auction	Date: 23/10/2018, Time: 02:30 PM
		Venue: DMS (M), Room No.36

The Buyer Registration forms (Annexure-I) can be obtained from the CT Branch Room no.- 34 RTRM Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi on any working day from 28/09/2018 to 23/10/2018 up to 10.30 AM on submission of cash receipt for Rupees 100/- (Non Refundable) after depositing the amount by cash with cashier at RTRM Hospital towards the cost of the Registration fee. The registration form and other details can also be downloaded from the website http://delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/doit_rtrmh/DoIT_RTRMH/Home/Tenders/

Copy to the following for information and display:-

- 1. Tender Notice Board of the Medical Supdtt, RTRMH, Jaffarpur, New Delhi.
- 2. Tender Notice Board of Medical Supdtt. DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, GGSG Hospital, Raghuvir Nagar, BJRM Hospital, Jahangir Puri, LBS Hospital, Khichri Pur Attar Sain Jain Hospital, Lawrence Road, MB Hospital, Pooth Khurd, Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel Hospital Patel Nagar, Acharyashri Bhikshu Govt. Hospital, Moti Nagar, PMMM Hospital, Malviya Nagar, Janakpuri Super Specialty Hospital, Janakpuri, Shri Dada Dev Maitri & Shishu Chikitsalya, Naseer Pur, LNH, GBPH,

Dated: 26/09/2018

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR

BSAH, DCBH, GGSGH,SGH, SRHCH, JPCH, AAAH, CBP Ayurvedic Hospital, CNBC, DHAS.

- 3. Tender Notice Board of BDO Nazafgarh.
- 4. Tender Notice Board of PWD, RTRMH.
- 5. Tender Notice Board of DGHS, Karkardooma.
- 6. Tender Notice Board of MCD Office, Nazafgarh.
- 7. Tender Notice Board of SDM Office, Nazafgarh.
- 8. Tender Notice Board of MLA office, Nazafgarh.
- 9. Tender Notice Board of Jaffarpur Police Station.
- 10. Tender Notice Board of DJB, Najafgarh
- 11. Tender Notice Board of D.C. South-West Kapashera.
- 12. Tender Notice Board of CDMO South-West District, Dwarka Sec.02.

Medical Superintendent

RTRMH

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR

ANNEXURE-I

BUYER REGISTRATION FORM

S.No.	BUYER'S DETAILS	
1.	Name	
2.	Address	
3.	Contact Number	
4.	Registration Fee details	Rs. 100/-
5.	Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)
6.	Date of Registration	

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Registration fee Rs 100/- (Non Refundable) paid by cash as above.
- 2. Minimum Bid amount –Rs 50000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only).
- 3. All the materials are offered for sale on AS IS WHERE IS basis and where they are stacked. Material are sold on the assumption that bidders have inspected the same and know what they are buying, irrespective of whether they have first inspected the materials or not. No complaint shall be entertained in this regard. The material offered for sale can be inspected prior to due date of auction. For inspection of materials & other related matters, Bidders may contact Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, CSSD (contact No: 7835064159) in between 10 AM to 3 PM from Monday to Friday & between 10 AM to 12 Noon on Saturday on working days.
- 4. Buyers have to inspect the material thoroughly and satisfy themselves about the nature, hazardous/explosive properties, if any, before submitting the bid. In case they come across any material beyond the scope of the description of material, it should be informed to seller.
- 5. The rates must be quoted exclusive of all applicable taxes, duties and other levies.
- 6. The purchaser shall ensure that his workmen do not loiter around within the stores area of RTRM Hospital. They shall not touch any material expect that material shown to them. If any of his workmen is even found violating these restrictions, the purchaser shall be responsible for making good the loss to the owners on which their decision shall be final and binding.
- 7. The principal/owner of the materials reserves the right to withdraw at any stage the sale of the item, even after issue of sale Order/ Delivery Order. The principal /Owner will not be bound to assign any reason or details thereof. Value of the materials so withdrawn, if any, and paid by the buyer will be refunded. The principal will however, not be responsible for any damage, loss, direct or consequential compensation whatsoever to the buyer nor for payment of any interest.
- 8. All the bidders will submit the earnest money in the form of A/C payee demand draft/FDR/Bankers cheque in favour of Medical Superintendent, Rao Tula Ram Memorial

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR

- hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi and payable at New Delhi, before the auction. The validity of the above should be for a minimum period of 45 days from the date of auction.
- 9. In the event of selection as successful buyer, the buyer will ensure that the balance payment will be paid within a maximum of 3 working days of the auction. The collection of auctioned goods will be permitted only after deposition of the entire amount. The balance amount may be paid in the form of A/C payee demand draft/FDR/Bankers cheque in favour of Medical Superintendent, Rao Tula Ram Memorial hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi and payable at New Delhi. In the event of being selected as the successful buyer, failure to deposit the amount of sale value within 3 days will result in forfeiture of the earnest money deposited.
- 10. In the event of selection as successful buyer, the buyer will assure to remove the articles from the institute premises within 7 days by their own transport arrangement & labour and will accept that this institute will not be responsible for the security of the articles in the auction.

UNDERTAKING

I/We undertake that I/we have carefully studied all the terms and conditions mentioned above and agreed to the terms and conditions of the RTRM Hospital Jaffarpur, New Delhi and shall be abide by us.

Signature of the buyer & Office seal